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Owner - Name Breed Age Days Milk Test
Roy H. & Ruth H. Book

" Betty RH
Trimble & Hanks

28 Joy RJ
Samuel F. Sauder

Rainbow GrH
Beverly RH

J. Herr & B. Fisher Jr.
Saphire RH

J. Floyd Kreider
Carol RH
Snowball RH
Lassie RH
Dutch RH
Manda RH

Samuel K. Stoltzfus
Nell GrH
Liz GrH

Maurice F. Welk
Ada
Star
Ida

Kenneth E. Zurin
Lisa
Dream

Elam P. Bollinger
Glenda
Gloria

J. Mowery Frey
. Violet

Nelson E Martin
Gretel >

'

Ada
James L. Landis

10S
1029

Kenneth. A. Skiles
Sunday'

J. Mowery Frey Jr,
1 Ann RH
•» Countess - RH

Maudamy RH
Lester M. Hawthorne

Venus RH
Judy RH

Bethania Farm
35

Paul E. Martin
Johanna

Harry G Kreider
Pride

Amos B. Lapp
Edith RH
Treese RH

Robert W. Ulrich & Son
Bitsy GrJ

Ernest J. Sauder
Rosette

Ivan S. Stoltxfus
Pauline

John'S..Yost

305 22,774

10-5 14,761

20,740
17,150

20,674

4-
3-5
3-6
3-1
5-

16,672
19,851
19,971
17,346
20,539

19,724
18,667

GrH
GrH
GrH

6-4
5-2
10 6

19,849
19,758
13,808

RH
RH

17,190
17,559

RH
RH

19,672
18,226

RH 21,476

RH
RH

19.494
20,213

RH
RH

17,156
’ 18,630

GrH - 5-4 19,811

5-11
5-0 '

3-4

- 18.673
. 21,254

15,179

5-5
4-11

19,847
20,158

GrH 15,523

RH 18,139

RH 17,110

5-
6-

21,497
17,513

12,789

RH 6-11 18,630

RH 17,325

RHJoS^^Wengcr
J. EbyHershey

""Karon RH
Amos & Hershey

20,648

. 18,234 .

18,334

Penny
Albert -E. Fry

Sadie
Ginger

Melvin H. Ranck
Peggy
Julia
B. Beauty
Dora
Zinnia

Ivan Z. Martin
Diana
Pauline

Dale E. Hiestand

RH 16,997

RH
RH

19,701
17,803

19,475
17,404
22,621
15,745
14,113

14,780
16,142

Inna
Ivan Zook

.37Queameade' Farms

16,283

18,510

Ada
Jay G. Garber

16,330

Beth
Roy-B. Stoner

RH 20,177

GrH28
Weidler Brothers

Laura
Milesta

Reuben Z. Smoker
Thelma
Connie

Clyde W. Martin
Pet RH

Raymond M. Hoover
.Minnie RH ,

Andrew G. Miller
‘ DewdrOp RH
S. R^Shellenberger
- Polly: - - GrH

Katie GrH
- :Rachael RH

SamueLM. .Martin Jr.
Perky GrH

Lester M. Weaver
4 608 RH '

. 104 GrH
7A - RH

Clarence S. Hilsher
R 2 9' GrH

Ivan'M. Hursh
: Judy " GrH
- Crystal .RH
John-Omar Stoltzfus .

Joyce RH
-„ Anna '

. RH
Curtia'E. Akers
, Nina RH
J. .Kenneth Hershey

Karen GrH
Joseph Eshleman

Pansy
Leon S. Lapp

Madelen GrH

18,335

RH
RH

21,579
18,787

RH
RH

19,687
17,411

19,482

16,430

19,177

.
19,132

. 18,118
18,796

20,640

19,558
17,054
17,590

16,476
" 20,355

17,723

16,795
18,276

17,859

21,198

GrH 6 0 17,189

16,802

305

305
305

305

305
305
291
293
305

298
305

305
305
297

305
305

305
305

-.305

305
305

305
305

305

- 305
305
275

293
305

305

305
305

300
305

305

305

305
305

305

305

305

305
305

305
305
305
305
305

305
305

305

305
306

3tS

305

305
305

305
‘306

4-11
6-11

'6-0
.8-1

9-3 ,

6-9

80

*7-6

%8

6-8
6-3

8-0
8-1'
9-1
60
6-9

7-10
3-11

GrH
RH
RH
RH
GrH

RH
RH

RH

RH

RH

7-7
5-4

_4-l
6-2

11-11 305

1 3-3

4-4
6-7;. -

6-7
5-3

5-11

J 5-4
4:4
5-3

.3-5 '

3-9,

4-0
- 4-10

3-4

.305

305

305
3p5,
305 -

305

305-
305
305

305

305'r
305 -

_ 305
283

288

305

305

305

38
44

3*B

46
37
36
41
34

39
35
5 1

39
40

4.4
3.7

40
3.4
4.4

3.8
36

48

34
38

40

3.7
3.8

3.7
4.2
3.2
45
47

49
43

44

39

36
40

3.7

44

3.7
3.8
3.6

36
41
3.9

35
3.8

Earl L. Hershey
105 RH

Ellis D Kreider
R 12

Alvin K. Bollinger

305

GrH 304

RHLuella
Ivan Bowman Jr,

Bell RH
Samuel F King

Snowdew RH
John & H Farrington

Sugar RH
Lilo RH

John K Stoltzfus
Rosy

John N Landis

305

7-2 305

305

4-0
3-7

305
305

RH 305

RGSadie
Melvin L Beiler

Pietty RH
Melba GrH

Ivan N Newswanger
Della RH

John A. Haish
Kay
Stevie'

Clair M Hollinger

6-9 305

5-11
12-5

287
305
305

GrH
RH

4-2
6-2

305
296

RHRenata
Reid & Holloway

16 RH

305

305
R. Edwin Harnish

Sue RH
Stephen J. Stoltzfus

Faye RH
Henry B Leaman

301

3-10 305

Jill
Jacob S Dienner

Sandy GrH
Leßoy S. Smucker

Fern RH
Paul H. & Marvin Herr

137
.

GrJ
Raymond & Louise Witmer

Balnna RG
Bloom RG

Mahlon & James High
Fran RH

Samuel F. Long
Dandy

Elmer S. Stoltzfus
Reburke

Gerald L. Kreider

RH 305

4-0 305

3-4 305

305

284
305

12-5 305

RH 305

RH 5-11 305

Gloria
Edwin J. Landis

Vickie RH
Kreider & Kauffman

Bonnie RH
Amos B Lantz

Parrott RH
Henry E. Kettering

Cmda RH
; Amos E. King Jr.

Katie
J. Rohrer Witmer

Crmpuff
Robert E. Weicksel

Belle GrH
James A. Newcomer

Galaxy RH
John U. Stoltzfus

Fobes
Windy

David S. Smucker
Roeland

D. George Beiler
Faith

Harry L. Troop
Rnsean RH

Ben M. Stoltzfus
Polly RH

H Richard Hershey
Betty RH

Nathan G Stoltzfus
Joice RH

Daniel J Martin
Beaulah

Robert L Weaver
Thelma

John L. Beiler
Lora

John C. Metzler
Joy

Dan S Stoltzfus
Misty RH

Allan R. Shoemaker
Mane GrH

RH 4-0 305

4-4 284

298

305

304

RH 4-8 305

RBrSw 8-1 305

6-4 305

305

RH
GrH

5-
6-

305
297

RH 5-8 305

16,169

17,610

17,332
19,757

19,846

18.474
16,712

20,200

13,321
14,441
17,890

17,958

17,268
16.823

18,753

14,114

18,377

17,969

15,931

17,789

17,605

12,908

13,190
13,001

16,964

RH 4-6 305

6-8 305

5-2 305

8-10 305

4-4 305

RH 10-0 305

RH 5-3 297

RH 5-2 305

RH 4-11 305

4-6 305

8-2 283

19,183

16,128

14,362

17,849

18,394

15,949

15,790

19,138

15,947

17,647

16.841
15,635
15,608

19,835

16,948

15,881

18.836

16,461

16,416

18,461

15,943

17,415

16,097

17,520

16,193

34

HIGH DAILY BUTTERFAT AVERAGES
Days %

On No. Cow Days Milk %

Test Cows In Milk Lbs. TestName Breed
John P. Lapp

R&GrH
Curtis E. Akers

R&GrH
David L. Landis

R&GrH
Carl G. Troop

RH
Robert F. & Joan B.

RH
Titus B. Stoner

R&GrH
Dr. Paul S. Schantz

29
Book
43

29.9

37.1

Mix
Harry G. Kreider

28 9

27.0

42.9

R&GrH
John L. Beiler

R&GrH
R. Edwin Harnish

Mix
Calvin D. Beiler

RH
Edwin K. Wise

RH
Rufus G. Martin

R&GrH
Frank J. Yost

RH
Jonas B. Lantz

R&GrH

33 8

19 3

74 0

36.7

91.8

88.9

52 8

440

87.5

88.8

905

53.8

92.7
95.1

895

89.5

29.0

863

871

89.1

24.4 85 6

50.9

38.0 92 8

43 5

46 9

14.4 988

43.2

50.6

45.7

43 4

414

43 0

43 2

419

45 5

409

48.3

40,

3 8

3.4

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 5,1970—

706

705

700

699

697

696
685

694

694

693
689

692

692
666

690

690

689

689

689

687

687

687

686
661

685

684

684

684

683

681

679

679

676

676

675

675

668
665

667

667

23

667

665

664

664

663
663

661

661

660

660

Mrs. John Henkel, Patti
Hassler Win Lancaster
Endurance Ride, Sunday

Mrs John Henkel, Stiasburg,
was the leading scoier in the
endurance ride sponsored by
Lanchester Pony Club Sunday
(Nov. 29) at the Frank Lane
farm near Fair Hill, Md.

Mrs Henkel scored 99 points
out of a possible 100 in the 20-
mile division on her horse,
Maity.

Other top scoieis weie Patti
Hassler, Quarryville, on Keo-
Sam with 98 points in the five-
mile division and Ralph Hill,
Lincoln University, Pa, with
two scores of 97 each, on Red
Gem in the 5 mile division and
on How About-It in the 10-mile
division

Competitors finishing with 90
or more points weie awarded
blue ribbons They weie fne-
mile division Katheune
Read, Patti Yamall, Linda
Brown, David Spence; 10-mile
division Alice Morse, Sue
Mitchell, Phyllis Rambo, Mau-
reen Little, Carol Myer, George
Young Jr, Rick Rankin, Kira
Spring, Melanie McCartney,
Jane Waid, 20-mile division
Davida McCartney

Second place nbbons went to
all competitors with 80 to 90
points They were- five-mile di-
vision Liza Stude, Ann
Speakman, Nancy Henkel, Jack-
ie Hutchens, Ehry Goeller, Mary
Beth Little, Mike Lindsay, Deb-
bie Gillespie, Betty Pyle; 10-
mile division Kathy Myer,
Jean Cushing, Phobe Bellroth,
Anne Holden, R. J Viezee,
Mary Gappy, Amos Schaeffer;
20-mile division Jeannie
Bender.

Fat-
Lbs.

197

Third place ribbons were won
by riders with a total of 70 to 80
points They were: five-mile di-
vision Karen Zawacki, Ella
Jane Dumire, Kevin Welk, Pat
Kolb, Debbie Given, Vivi Gil-
mour, Lisa Kolb, Leanne Tim-
mons, Terry Adams, Jeanne
Gould; 10-mile division Gin-
ny Ahl, Sue Bunting.

GREAT
GIFT IDEA!

187

1.78

173

1.72

169

BIG FUN
IN A SMALL
PACKAGE

Gi\e a scale-model John
Deere Lawn and Garden
Tractor. Youngsters go for
this rugged, metal toy. Wheels
turn, control levers move.
It's cute, colorful . .

. only 4
inches long Matching cart
available You'll like the qual-
ity and reasonable price.

169

167

165

165

Other toys also available SEE
US FOR FULL-SIZED JOHN
DEERE LAWN AND GARDEN
EQUIPMENT/ TOO.

165

M. 5. Yearsley & Sons
West Chester 696-2990

164

164

A. B. C. Groff, Inc.
New Holland 354-4191

162

Londis Bros. Inc.
Lancaster 393-3906

162

Wenger Implement, Inc.
The Buck 284-4141

Elm
Shotzberger's

665-2141

Fat

786

782

778
760

778

775
727
722
712
708

774
684

773
701
698
770
689

766
736

763

760
737

756
688

754

751
720
669

748
727

746

744

742

740
669

739

738

738

736

730

728

728

726
683

726
725
717
710
668

726
687

725

724

723

722

721

718
672

718
693

718

716

715

715
684
672

713

711
702
692

711

709
668

709
693

708
707

707

707


